

VEL-IMS-PO-0009 Environmental Policy Statement

Issue No	02
Issue Date	12/01/2022
Confidentiality	Public
	Page 1 of 1

Viking Extrusions Ltd is a dynamic specialist manufacturer of precision silicone products, located in Worthing, West Sussex. The company has been serving worldwide customers for over 25 years with profiles and components that are both complex and diverse. We pride ourselves on the flexibility, knowledge and expertise that is available in-house, accumulated through years of prototyping and development work.

Considering the purpose and context of the organisation, and the condition of the environment in which the company operates, the management of Viking Extrusions Ltd is committed to the continual improvement of the Environmental Management System, according to compliance obligations, by following the principles and requirements of the **ISO 14001:2015** Standard.

The framework for setting environmental objectives is defined in the Environmental Manual.

All employees of Viking Extrusions Ltd are acting to protect the environment by preventing and eliminating environmental pollution through:

Continual education in order to prevent environmental pollution, preserve natural resources, and improve the Environmental Management System

- Continual raising of environmental awareness
- Exploration of new materials with smaller environmental footprints and improvement of hazardous waste management
- Decrease of nonrenewable energy consumption and replacement with renewable energy sources
- Activities that emerge from the context of the organization
- Following environmental procedures in order to decrease environmental pollution, and prevent degradation and damage to the environment
- Decrease of adverse impact on water, soil, air, and biodiversity.

This Environmental Policy is communicated to all persons working for or on behalf of the organisation and is made available to the public if requested.

This Environmental Policy is endorsed by Senior Management of Viking Extrusions Ltd

Signed:

Robert Luff Director

,